
TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 SCOTT EVANS 20.99 5/14/1988 1 BRIAN RETTERER 23.76 8/1/1989 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 21.10 4/1/1989 2 SCOTT EVANS 24.28 8/2/1988 
3 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 21.17 3/17/2013 3 PATRICK MCRILLIS 24.64 8/2/2012 
4 JORDAN SMITH 21.53 5/15/2004 4 JORDAN SMITH 25.15 7/22/2004 
5 STEVEN BROWN 21.57 3/30/1996 5 THOMAS BROWN 25.28 5/26/2000 
6 IAN BELFLOWER 21.63 2/13/2001 6 DAVID SQUIRES 25.37 7/30/1987 
7 FRITZ ROEPKE 21.76 5/19/2007 7 CURTIS TAYLOR 25.57 7/30/1987 
8 DAVID SQUIRES 21.96 4/1/1988 8 TIM RUSSELL 25.64 8/1/1993 
9 THOMAS BROWN 22.11 3/21/2000 9 ANDY COFFMAN 25.65 8/3/1994 

10 JARED SCALISE 22.12 2/1/1996 10 AARON RETTERER 25.72 8/1/1986 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 45.30 3/17/2013 1 BRIAN RETTERER 51.56 8/10/1989 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 45.72 4/1/1989 2 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 53.10 8/5/2012 
3 SCOTT EVANS 46.22 5/13/1988 3 SCOTT EVANS 54.05 8/1/1988 
4 JORDAN SMITH 47.05 5/15/2004 4 TIM RUSSELL 54.43 8/2/1994 
5 BRAYDEN MURPHY 47.18 3/18/2014 5 THOMAS BROWN 54.84 5/26/2000 
6 STEVEN BROWN 47.19 3/29/1996 6 BRAYDEN MURPHY 55.12 7/31/2013 
7 TIM RUSSELL 47.33 1/1/1994 7 JARED SCALISE 55.30 8/2/1995 
8 BOOMER ROEPKE 47.36 12/2/2004 8 JORDAN SMITH 55.32 7/22/2004 
9 MICHAEL LEMONS 47.45 5/25/1998 9 DAVE MACAULAY 55.33 8/1/1980 

10 JAXON HARDT 47.56 12/5/2025 10 PATRICK LYTTLE 55.74 1/1/1995 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 1:38.80 3/23/1996 1 BRIAN RETTERER 1:52.97 8/9/1989 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 1:38.91 5/13/1989 2 BRAYDEN MURPHY 1:54.75 7/31/2013 
3 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 1:41.25 3/17/2013 3 TIM RUSSELL 1:56.44 8/2/1994 
4 SCOTT EVANS 1:42.31 4/1/1989 4 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 1:56.89 8/5/2012 
5 TIM RUSSELL 1:42.53 3/25/1993 5 MATT O'MARA 1:57.44 8/1/1993 
6 BRAYDEN MURPHY 1:42.63 3/18/2014 6 MARK DAILY 1:58.65 7/17/1997 
7 STEVE THOMPSON 1:42.91 2/15/1992 7 THOMAS BROWN 1:58.74 5/26/2000 
8 MARK DAILY 1:43.04 5/17/1997 8 STEVE THOMPSON 1:58.78 8/1/1992 
9 ERIK SCALISE 1:43.73 5/21/1994 9 ERIK SCALISE 1:58.90 8/2/1994 

10 JAXON HARDT 1:43.65 12/6/2025 10 SCOTT EVANS 1:59.25 8/1/1988 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 4:27.11 11/30/1995 1 STEVEN BROWN 4:00.02 2/8/1996 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 4:29.60 3/28/1989 2 BRIAN RETTERER 4:05.31 8/11/1989 
3 TIM RUSSELL 4:31.25 3/24/1994 3 BRAYDEN MURPHY 4:07.00 7/31/2013 
4 MATT O'MARA 4:32.68 3/26/1993 4 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 4:07.19 7/24/2011 
5 SCOTT KAUFMANN 4:34.22 3/16/1999 5 MATT O'MARA 4:07.55 7/9/1993 
6 THOMAS BROWN 4:35.93 2/3/2000 6 SCOTT KAUFMANN 4:08.79 6/24/1999 
7 ERIK SCALISE 4:36.23 3/24/1994 7 ERIK SCALISE 4:10.45 8/2/1994 
8 BEN LERDUE 4:37.05 3/20/2012 8 BEN LERUDE 4:10.77 7/22/2012 
9 MARK DAILY 4:37.22 12/14/1996 9 MARK DAILY 4:10.94 8/5/1997 

10 PATRICK LYTTLE 4:37.79 3/23/1996 10 TIM RUSSELL 4:10.98 8/2/1994 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 MATT O'MARA 9:15.02 3/23/1992 1 MATT O'MARA 8:23.59 7/26/1993 
2 TIM RUSSELL 9:16.49 3/24/1994 2 SCOTT KAUFMANN 8:24.76 8/6/1999 
3 STEVEN BROWN 9:17.93 11/30/1995 3 TIM RUSSELL 8:29.19 8/14/1994 
4 SCOTT KAUFMANN 9:20.43 3/16/1999 4 ERIK SCALISE 8:32.35 8/2/1994 
5 BEN LERUDE 9:25.73 3/20/2012 5 MARK DAILY 8:35.01 8/5/1997 
6 ERIK SCALISE 9:28.05 3/24/1994 6 BEN LERUDE 8:37.61 7/20/2012 
7 MARK DAILY 9:33.56 2/20/1997 7 STEVEN BROWN 8:39.06 7/21/1994 
8 THOMAS BROWN 9:34.40 2/3/2000 8 THOMAS BROWN 8:49.81 7/15/1999 
9 AIDAN PFLIEGER 9:34.91 3/11/2021 9 BRIAN RETTERER 8:50.58 8/1/1988 

10 TIM O'MARA 9:40.46 4/1/1989 10 JERRY SIMPSON 8:51.98 8/13/1978 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 200 FREE 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 50 FREE BOYS LONG 15-16 - 50 FREE 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 100 FREE BOYS LONG 15-16 - 100 FREE 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 200 FREE 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 500 FREE BOYS LONG 15-16 - 400 FREE 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 800 FREE BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 1000 FREE 



TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 MATT O'MARA 15:26.75 3/27/1993 1 MATT O'MARA 15:56.52 7/24/1993 
2 STEVEN BROWN 15:34.44 11/30/1995 2 STEVEN BROWN 16:01.12 2/8/1996 
3 TIM RUSSELL 15:37.60 3/24/1994 3 SCOTT KAUFMANN 16:06.47 6/24/1999 
4 SCOTT KAUFMANN 15:44.50 3/16/1999 4 TIM RUSSELL 16:16.20 8/2/1994 
5 AIDAN PFLIEGER 15:49.77 3/11/2021 5 BEN LERUDE 16:20.98 3/20/2012 
6 BEN LERUDE 15:52.56 3/31/2011 6 THOMAS BROWN 16:34.90 8/17/1999 
7 MARK DAILY 16:00.08 2/20/1997 7 ERIK SCALISE 16:38.61 8/2/1994 
8 ERIK SCALISE 16:08.46 3/11/1994 8 AIDAN PFLIEGER 16:45.26 4/28/2021 
9 JERRY SIMPSON 16:12.32 4/15/1978 9 MARK DAILY 16:49.25 7/18/1996 

10 RYAN HUDSON 16:15.86 2/26/1998 10 JERRY SIMPSON 16:49.36 8/13/1978 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 BRIAN RETTERER 50.82 4/1/1989 1 BRIAN RETTERER 57.87 8/4/1989 
2 NICK BARTOLI 51.89 12/16/2011 2 JOHN ENGS 59.62 7/27/1979 
3 JOHN ENGS 52.47 4/1/1979 3 NICK BARTOLI 1:00.31 7/24/2011 
4 BRANDEN SPARKS 52.63 5/25/1997 4 BRAYDEN MURPHY 1:00.59 7/31/2013 
5 DAVID MCLEAN 52.80 4/4/2019 5 JEFFREY TUNG 1:02.06 7/31/2013 
6 ERIK SCALISE 52.85 5/21/1994 6 ERIK SCALISE 1:02.10 8/2/1994 
7 PETER LORRING 52.97 2/14/2003 7 TIM O'MARA 1:02.43 8/1/1988 
8 BRAYDEN MURPHY 53.12 3/18/2014 8 BRANDEN SPARKS 1:02.49 7/18/1996 
9 PATRICK MCCRILLIS 53.26 3/17/2013 9 SAM DERUSE 1:02.97 7/20/2017 

10 JEFFERY TUNG 53.63 12/2/2012 10 DAVID MCLEAN 1:03.09 7/30/2019 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 JOHN ENGS 1:52.22 1/1/1979 1 BRIAN RETTERER 2:06.61 8/1/1989 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 1:52.44 4/1/1989 2 JOHN ENGS 2:07.72 8/1/1979 
3 NICK BARTOLI 1:54.04 12/16/2011 3 STEVE THOMPSON 2:12.50 8/8/1992 
4 STEVE THOMPSON 1:54.69 4/1/1992 4 TIM O'MARA 2:13.19 8/1/1988 
5 DAVID MCLEAN 1:55.31 4/4/2019 5 BRAYDEN MURPHY 2:14.01 7/31/2013 
6 BRANDEN SPARKS 1:55.35 2/20/1997 6 NICK BARTOLI 2:14.44 7/24/2011 
7 BRAYDEN MURPHY 1:55.41 3/18/2014 7 SEAN O'BRIEN 2:14.55 8/1/1979 
8 SAM DERUSE 1:55.83 12/2/2017 8 SAM DERUSE 2:15.12 7/20/2017 
9 JEFFERY TUNG 1:55.87 12/2/2012 9 JEFFREY TUNG 2:15.15 7/31/2013 

10 PETER LORRING 1:55.97 2/14/2003 10 PATRICK LYTTLE 2:15.39 8/2/1995 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 JAXON HARDT 56.01 12/5/2025 1 JAXON HARDT 1:06.63 7/29/2025 
2 IAN BELFLOWER 58.80 2/13/2021 2 TIM RUSSEL 1:08.50 5/20/1994 
3 TIM RUSSELL 59.61 5/21/1994 3 JARED SCALISE 1:09.98 8/2/1995 
4 DOUG PAGE 59.63 4/1/1980 4 DOUG PAGE 1:10.04 7/4/1980 
5 BOOMER ROEPKE 1:00.45 3/22/2005 5 THOMAS BROWN 1:10.15 5/26/2000 
6 BRIAN O'MARA 1:01.11 2/16/1991 6 JACKSON ROSOL 1:10.25 7/1/2022 
7 RYAN EVANS 1:01.17 2/15/2002 7 JONATHAN GARVEY 1:11.75 7/22/2004 
8 AIDAN PFLIEGER 1:01.21 12/4/2020 8 RYAN EVANS 1:12.34 5/24/2002 
9 KYLE NORTON 1:01.44 1/12/2007 9 SCOTT KAUFMANN 1:12.56 6/18/1999 

10 JARED SCALISE 1:01.50 2/23/1995 10 ERIC THOMPSON 1:12.59 7/1/1988 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 JAXON HARDT 2:03.25 12/7/2025 1 JAXON HARDT 2:27.79 8/1/2025 
2 IAN BELFLOWER 2:07.71 2/13/2021 2 DOUG PAGE 2:29.62 7/4/1980 
3 THOMAS BROWN 2:08.42 3/21/2000 3 JONATHAN GARVEY 2:31.52 7/22/2004 
4 BOOMER ROEPKE 2:08.57 2/18/2005 4 ERIC THOMPSON 2:32.29 7/1/1988 
5 DOUG PAGE 2:10.03 4/16/1980 5 TIM RUSSELL 2:33.09 8/1/1993 
6 AIDAN PFLIEGER 2:10.62 3/11/2021 6 ELLIOT DESTEFANI 2:36.72 7/27/2021 
7 TIM RUSSELL 2:12.27 2/12/1993 7 SCOTT KAUFMANN 2:36.74 6/24/1999 
8 ERIK SCALISE 2:13.10 1/15/1994 8 RYAN EVANS 2:37.09 6/14/2002 
9 JARED SCALISE 2:13.36 2/23/1995 9 JARED SCALISE 2:37.88 7/12/1994 

10 ERIC THOMPSON 2:13.75 8/1/1988 10 DALE GRIMES 2:38.40 8/1/1978 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 100 BACK 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 200 BACK 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 1500 FREE 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 100 BREAST BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 100 BREAST 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 100 BACK 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 1650 FREE 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 200 BREAST BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 200 BREAST 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 200 BACK 



TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 50.23 3/23/1996 1 STEVEN BROWN 57.99 3/7/1996 
3 SCOTT EVANS 51.17 4/1/1988 2 MICHAEL LEMONS 58.01 8/5/1997 
3 BRIAN RETTERER 51.17 4/1/1989 3 NICK BARTOLI 58.13 7/24/2011 
5 IAN BELFLOWER 51.45 2/27/2020 4 JAXON HARDT 58.76 7/31/2025 
5 PETER LORRING 51.45 4/3/2003 5 ELLIOTT DESTEFANI 59.01 7/27/2021 
6 NICHOLAS BARTOLI 51.63 8/5/2001 6 CHRIS MEYER 59.87 8/5/2012 
7 TIM O'MARA 52.18 4/1/1989 7 SCOTT EVANS 1:00.17 8/1/1988 
8 MICHAEL LEMONS 52.31 2/26/1998 8 BRAYDEN MURPHY 1:00.53 7/31/2013 
9 JAXON HARDT 52.37 11/8/2025 9 CHRIS BARTOLO 1:00.66 8/1/1982 

10 BOOMER ROEPKE 52.72 2/17/2006 10 JOHN ENGS 1:00.90 8/1/1979 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 1:47.88 3/23/1996 1 STEVEN BROWN 2:02.05 3/8/1996 
2 IAN BELFLOWER 1:52.30 2/27/2020 2 MICHAEL LEMONS 2:05.77 8/5/1997 
2 BEN LERUDE 1:53.21 3/20/2012 3 BEN LERUDE 2:07.97 7/22/2012 
3 MICHAEL LEMONS 1:53.65 3/28/1998 4 CHRIS MEYER 2:10.83 8/5/2012 
4 PETER LORRING 1:54.87 2/14/2003 5 JOHN SCHONDER 2:15.73 7/21/1994 
5 CHRIS MEYER 1:55.46 12/16/2011 6 SCOTT KAUFMANN 2:16.60 7/15/1999 
6 BOOMER ROEPKE 1:56.32 2/17/2006 7 ROBERT HASTINGS 2:16.89 8/17/1999 
7 CHRIS BARTOLO 1:57.67 1/1/1983 8 JOHN ENGS 2:16.99 8/1/1979 
8 JOHN SCHONDER 1:58.18 2/1/1996 9 JEFFREY CLINGENSMITH 2:17.14 7/29/2025 
9 BRIAN O'MARA 1:58.85 4/1/1991 10 CHRIS BARTOLO 2:17.47 8/1/1982 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 1:50.54 3/23/1996 1 BRIAN RETTERER 2:07.61 8/11/1989 
2 BRIAN RETTERER 1:52.26 3/28/1989 2 STEVEN BROWN 2:09.25 3/10/1996 
3 TIM RUSSELL 1:53.95 5/21/1994 3 TIMOTHY RUSSELL 2:10.65 8/2/1994 
4 MICHAEL LEMONS 1:54.19 5/25/1998 4 MICHAEL LEMONS 2:13.04 7/30/1997 
5 BOOMER ROEPKE 1:55.19 2/17/2006 5 BRAYDEN MURPHY 2:14.06 7/31/2013 
6 JAXON HARDT 1:55.30 12/7/2025 6 THOMAS BROWN 2:15.29 5/26/2000 
7 SCOTT EVANS 1:55.40 4/1/1988 7 STEVE THOMPSON 2:15.59 8/1/1991 
8 ERIK SCALISE 1:55.62 3/11/1994 8 JAXON HARDT 2:15.94 8/2/2025 
9 THOMAS BROWN 1:55.79 3/21/2000 9 ERIC THOMPSON 2:15.97 7/1/1988 

10 AIDAN PFLIEGER 1:55.99 3/11/2021 10 ELLIOTT DESTEFANI 2:15.98 7/27/2021 

TOP NAME TIME DATE TOP NAME TIME DATE 
1 STEVEN BROWN 3:55.11 11/30/1995 1 STEVEN BROWN 4:27.70 2/8/1996 
2 TIM RUSSELL 3:58.26 3/24/1994 2 MICHAEL LEMONS 4:35.61 8/5/1997 
3 MICHAEL LEMONS 4:05.22 3/26/1998 3 TIMOTHY RUSSELL 4:35.94 8/14/1994 
4 THOMAS BROWN 4:05.44 3/21/2000 4 ERIK SCALISE 4:42.86 8/2/1994 
5 BEN LERUDE 4:05.56 3/20/2012 5 BEN LERUDE 4:46.52 7/22/2012 
6 ERIK SCALISE 4:05.83 3/24/1994 6 SCOTT KAUFMANN 4:47.79 6/5/1999 
7 BRIAN RETTERER 4:08.30 4/6/1989 7 MATT O'MARA 4:48.30 8/1/1993 
8 STEVE THOMPSON 4:08.38 4/2/1992 8 TIM O'MARA 4:48.49 8/1/1988 
9 BOOMER ROEPKE 4:08.77 2/17/2006 9 ERIC THOMPSON 4:48.54 7/1/1988 

10 MATT O'MARA 4:10.54 4/1/1993 10 BRAYDEN MURPHY 4:49.77 7/31/2013 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 200 I.M. 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 400 I.M. 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 200 FLY 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 200 I.M. 

BOYS LONG 15-16 - 400 I.M. 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 200 FLY 

BOYS SHORT 15-16 - 100 FLY BOYS LONG 15-16 - 100 FLY 




